

#### **Multi-Site**

### CERTIFICATE

pursuant to the requirements of the

#### **Chain of Custody of PEFC**

PEFC ST 2002:2020 and PEFC ST 2001:2020

Evidence has been provided of application in compliance with pertinent rules and standards, and is certified pursuant to TÜV NORD CERT process for

Schorn & Groh GmbH Printzstraße 17 76139 Karlsruhe Germany

with the locations / sites according to the annex

Scope

Purchase of logs, sawn timber, veneer (PEFC certified); Produktion as well as trade with veneer and sawn timber (PEFC certified) – Physical separation

Certificate Registration No. TUEV-PEFC-COC-071336 Internal Registration No. 44 702 071336 Audit Report No. 3532 9529

rwela Scheuk

Valid from 2023-07-18 Valid until 2028-01-06

End of validity of previous certificate: 2023-01-06

Initial certification 2007

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2023-07-18

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





## **TUV**NORD

# Multi-Site ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. TUEV-PEFC-COC-071336 Chain of Custody PEFC

Schorn & Groh GmbH Printzstraße 17 76139 Karlsruhe Germany

Certificate registration No.

TUEV-PEFC-COC-071336-001 Internal Registration No. 44 702 071336-001

Location

Schorn & Groh GmbH Industriestraße 34 74927 Eschelbronn Germany

End of the list

Scope

Purchase of veneers (PEFC certified) and production and sale of veneer moldings (PEFC certified) – Physical separation

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2023-07-18

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Site 1 of 1